Article
Not peer-reviewed version
Crack Propagation Law of Reinforced
Concrete beams
Yuqing Yang
*
 , Hongyue Yang , Zhong Fan , Zai gen Mu
*

different. Taking JL-1.5-6-150 as an example, it indicates that the shear span to effective depth ratio is
1.5, the stirrup diameter is 6mm, and the stirrup spacing is 150 mm.
Table 2. Parameters of reinforced concrete beams.
Species
Effective
span/mm
shear span to
effective depth
ratio
Concentrated load
span/mm
Stirrup
spacing
Stirrup
ratio/%
JL-1.5-6-150 1500 1.5 338 6@150 0.25
JL-1.5-8-200 1500 1.5 338 8@200 0.36
JL-1.5-8-150 1500 1.5 338 8@150 0.45
JL-2.0-6-150 1500 2.0 450 6@150 0.25
JL-2.0-8-200 1500 2.0 450 8@200 0.36
JL-2.0-8-150 1500 2.0 450 8@150 0.45
JL-2.5-6-150 1500 2.5 563 6@150 0.25
JL-2.5-8-200 1500 2.5 563 8@200 0.36
JL-2.5-8-150 1500 2.5 563 8@150 0.45
Strain gauges Z-1 were arranged in the bottom longitudinal reinforcement, and strain gauges L-1, L-2, R-1, and
R-2 were arranged in the left and right shear-bend section hoops. The location of the stirrup strain gauge is
illustrated in Error! Reference source not found., where Stirrup 1 is situated near the loading point and Stirrup
Preprints (www.preprints.org)  |  NOT PEER-REVIEWED  |  Posted: 29 November 2023                   doi:10.20944/preprints202311.1795.v1